

**CA ID No. 113/2024**  
**Kamlesh Kumari Vs. Karambir Singh**

**29.05.2024**

**Fresh Appeal received by way of an assignment. It be checked and registered as per rules.**

**Present:** Sh. M.S. Rawat, Ld. Counsel for the appellant.  
Sh. Vineet Kumar Ld. Addl. PP for the State/Respondent No.1.

Submissions heard. Record perused.

Issue notice of the present Appeal to the respondent No.2 (Husband of the appellant) on filing of PF/RC, returnable on 11.09.2024.

TCR be requisitioned 2 days prior to NDOH.

**(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)**  
**ASJ-04, Shahdara/KKD Courts,**  
**Delhi/29.05.2024**