

**CA ID No. 113/2024**  
**Kamlesh Kumari Vs. Karambir Singh**

**11.09.2024**

Present: Appellant along with Ld. Counsel Sh. M.S. Rawat.  
Respondent in person.

1. Respondent has submitted that he could not engage his Advocate yet, he seeks time for the same.
2. Time sought is granted.
3. Put up for arguments on **11.12.2024**.

**(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)**  
**ASJ-04, Shahdara/KKD Courts,**  
**Delhi/11.09.2024**