

CA ID No. 113/2024
Kamlesh Kumari Vs. Karambir Singh

11.12.2024

Present: Sh. M.S. Rawat, Ld. Counsel for appellant.
Sh. Momin Khan, Ld. Counsel for respondent.

1. Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of respondent. It be taken on record.
2. Ld. Counsels for both the parties seek time to address arguments on the present appeal.
3. Submissions heard.
4. At request, put up for reply, if any and for arguments on the present appeal on **22.02.2025**.

(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04/Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/11.12.2024