

CA No. 113/2024
Kamlesh Kumari Vs. Karambir Singh

22.02.2025

Present: Appellant is present in person.

None for the respondent.

1. Appellant seeks an adjournment today stating that her Counsel is not available today as lawyers are abstaining from work today.

2. Submission heard.

3. Put up for arguments on the present Appeal on 06.05.2025.

(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04/Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/22.02.2025